
Mountain Goat Adventures
Rope Mill 3.3 Mile Trail Run
10/22/2016

3.3 mile - Female 18 and under
Place Bib Name Time

1 108 Caroline Catanzarite 0:35:29

3.3 mile - Female 19-24
Place Bib Name Time

1 421 Mary Macheski-Preston 0:37:53

2 450 Candice Spearman 0:52:36

3.3 mile - Female 25-29
Place Bib Name Time

1 429 Hannah Oldham 0:30:52

2 352 Katie Laurens 0:33:50

3 446 Sandra Shirk 0:35:01

4 253 Michelle Hood 0:36:49

5 243 Lisa Heinen 0:36:56

3.3 mile - Female 30-34
Place Bib Name Time

1 468 Kirsten Ward 0:29:22

2 160 Becky Dobras 0:31:05

3 203 Karla Haack 0:34:23

4 94 Melanie Browning 0:36:34

5 130 Kendra Cochran 0:40:34

6 465 Lindsey Verlander 0:42:13

7 161 Erica Dunwoody 0:46:45

8 355 Nikki Lee 0:58:02

3.3 mile - Female 35-39
Place Bib Name Time

1 25 Sara Anderson 0:25:38

2 441 Jennifer Cooley 0:33:11

3 26 Jessica Arnoldy 0:35:26

4 463 Tara Tucci 0:43:25

5 165 Dawn Duvall 0:46:32

3.3 mile - Female 40-44
Place Bib Name Time

1 291 Heather Kaufman 0:33:05

2 93 Jenna Boyd 0:35:27

3 279 Mary Joanna Impastato 0:38:12

4 185 Angelica Gatica 0:38:39

5 467 Tanya Volpi 0:40:48

6 435 Christie Pool 0:46:43

7 44 Catherine Batchelor 0:52:19

Overall Results
Place Name Category Time

1 Mitch Novy Male 30-34 0:22:11

2 Luke Allegood Male 19-24 0:24:13

3 Bruce Catanzarite Male 50-54 0:24:16

4 Brad Noble Male 45-49 0:24:34

5 Peter Browning Male 30-34 0:24:56

6 Sara Anderson Female 35-39 0:25:38

7 Connor Frost Male 19-24 0:25:45

8 Jonah McDonald Male 35-39 0:26:29

9 Donna Garcia Female 45-49 0:26:40

10 Brice King Male 19-24 0:27:43

11 Kirsten Ward Female 30-34 0:29:22

12 Hixon Rumph Male 18 and under 0:29:22

13 Jared Huller Male 35-39 0:29:23

14 David Lopez Male 35-39 0:30:13

15 Crawford Webb Male 25-29 0:30:13

16 Norm Towne Male 50-54 0:30:22

17 Hannah Oldham Female 25-29 0:30:52

18 Becky Dobras Female 30-34 0:31:05

19 Mike Whitehurst Male 50-54 0:31:16

20 Jorge Diaz Iberico Male 30-34 0:31:29

21 Bridget Peberdy Female 55-59 0:31:56

22 Ronald Sierra Male 19-24 0:32:25

23 Rob Hutchinson Male 60-64 0:32:30

24 David Milam Male 40-44 0:32:52

25 Heather Kaufman Female 40-44 0:33:05

26 David Heinen Jr Male 30-34 0:33:08

27 Jennifer Cooley Female 35-39 0:33:11

28 Jared Oldham Male 30-34 0:33:12

29 Daniel Benitez Male 40-44 0:33:38

30 Keith Hasco Male 25-29 0:33:40

31 Bob Frost Male 50-54 0:33:50

32 Katie Laurens Female 25-29 0:33:50

33 Mark Rumph Male 45-49 0:34:09

34 Karla Haack Female 30-34 0:34:23

35 Erik Pouncey Male 25-29 0:34:23

36 Steve Hancock Male 50-54 0:34:55

37 Aaron Blankenship Male 30-34 0:35:00

38 Sandra Shirk Female 25-29 0:35:01

39 Beth Amacher Female 50-54 0:35:22

40 Jessica Arnoldy Female 35-39 0:35:26

41 Jenna Boyd Female 40-44 0:35:27

42 Sandy Geisel Female 50-54 0:35:28

43 Caroline Catanzarite Female 18 and under 0:35:29



3.3 mile - Female 45-49
Place Bib Name Time

1 183 Donna Garcia 0:26:40

2 158 Amy Dickson 0:38:58

3 437 Trudy Propson 0:49:26

4 440 Maria Joy Rehman 0:50:18

3.3 mile - Female 50-54
Place Bib Name Time

1 13 Beth Amacher 0:35:22

2 186 Sandy Geisel 0:35:28

3 116 Shiela Catanzarite 0:39:49

4 172 Beth Etheridge 0:48:06

5 92 Karen Bowers 0:53:20

6 461 Karen Tolbert 0:53:21

3.3 mile - Female 55-59
Place Bib Name Time

1 433 Bridget Peberdy 0:31:56

2 85 Jennifer Bonn 0:37:05

3.3 mile - Male 18 and under
Place Bib Name Time

1 443 Hixon Rumph 0:29:22

2 337 Mason Koller 0:36:06

3 170 Ethan Ertell 0:47:40

3.3 mile - Male 19-24
Place Bib Name Time

1 10 Luke Allegood 0:24:13

2 177 Connor Frost 0:25:45

3 294 Brice King 0:27:43

4 447 Ronald Sierra 0:32:25

5 142 Blayne Cohran 0:35:57

6 438 Frank Pucci 0:38:54

3.3 mile - Male 25-29
Place Bib Name Time

1 469 Crawford Webb 0:30:13

2 238 Keith Hasco 0:33:40

3 436 Erik Pouncey 0:34:23

4 460 Nicholas Steinhoff 0:36:51

5 466 Matt Verlander 0:41:26

6 464 Jeffery Tucker 0:58:02

Place Name Category Time
44 Blayne Cohran Male 19-24 0:35:57

45 Mason Koller Male 18 and under 0:36:06

46 Melanie Browning Female 30-34 0:36:34

47 Bill Wuth Male 70+ 0:36:41

48 Michelle Hood Female 25-29 0:36:49

49 Nicholas Steinhoff Male 25-29 0:36:51

50 Chris Harper Male 30-34 0:36:55

51 Lisa Heinen Female 25-29 0:36:56

52 Jennifer Bonn Female 55-59 0:37:05

53 Bill Leahy Male 55-59 0:37:34

54 Mary Macheski-Preston Female 19-24 0:37:53

55 Mary Joanna Impastato Female 40-44 0:38:12

56 Angelica Gatica Female 40-44 0:38:39

57 Brian Otott Male 45-49 0:38:45

58 Ty Wright Male 40-44 0:38:50

59 Frank Pucci Male 19-24 0:38:54

60 Amy Dickson Female 45-49 0:38:58

61 Shiela Catanzarite Female 50-54 0:39:49

62 Charlie Siler Male 70+ 0:39:54

63 Kendra Cochran Female 30-34 0:40:34

64 Rob Tucci Male 35-39 0:40:36

65 Tanya Volpi Female 40-44 0:40:48

66 Matt Verlander Male 25-29 0:41:26

67 Lee Miller Male 60-64 0:42:11

68 Lindsey Verlander Female 30-34 0:42:13

69 Tara Tucci Female 35-39 0:43:25

70 Jamie Norman Male 45-49 0:46:14

71 Dawn Duvall Female 35-39 0:46:32

72 Christie Pool Female 40-44 0:46:43

73 Erica Dunwoody Female 30-34 0:46:45

74 Seth Ertell Male 50-54 0:47:40

75 Ethan Ertell Male 18 and under 0:47:40

76 Beth Etheridge Female 50-54 0:48:06

77 Trudy Propson Female 45-49 0:49:26

78 Maria Joy Rehman Female 45-49 0:50:18

79 Catherine Batchelor Female 40-44 0:52:19

80 Candice Spearman Female 19-24 0:52:36

81 Karen Bowers Female 50-54 0:53:20

82 Karen Tolbert Female 50-54 0:53:21

83 Jeffery Tucker Male 25-29 0:58:02

84 Nikki Lee Female 30-34 0:58:02



3.3 mile - Male 30-34
Place Bib Name Time

1 428 Mitch Novy 0:22:11

2 95 Peter Browning 0:24:56

3 147 Jorge Diaz Iberico 0:31:29

4 251 David Heinen Jr 0:33:08

5 431 Jared Oldham 0:33:12

6 84 Aaron Blankenship 0:35:00

7 232 Chris Harper 0:36:55

3.3 mile - Male 35-39
Place Bib Name Time

1 423 Jonah McDonald 0:26:29

2 254 Jared Huller 0:29:23

3 368 David Lopez 0:30:13

4 462 Rob Tucci 0:40:36

3.3 mile - Male 40-44
Place Bib Name Time

1 425 David Milam 0:32:52

2 64 Daniel Benitez 0:33:38

3 472 Ty Wright 0:38:50

3.3 mile - Male 45-49
Place Bib Name Time

1 146 Brad Noble 0:24:34

2 444 Mark Rumph 0:34:09

3 432 Brian Otott 0:38:45

4 427 Jamie Norman 0:46:14

3.3 mile - Male 50-54
Place Bib Name Time

1 100 Bruce Catanzarite 0:24:16

2 420 Norm Towne 0:30:22

3 470 Mike Whitehurst 0:31:16

4 176 Bob Frost 0:33:50

5 212 Steve Hancock 0:34:55

6 171 Seth Ertell 0:47:40

3.3 mile - Male 55-59
Place Bib Name Time

1 353 Bill Leahy 0:37:34

3.3 mile - Male 60-64
Place Bib Name Time

1 275 Rob Hutchinson 0:32:30

2 426 Lee Miller 0:42:11



3.3 mile - Male 70+
Place Bib Name Time

1 473 Bill Wuth 0:36:41

2 449 Charlie Siler 0:39:54


